March 31, 2022

RMR LLC tax distributions to The RMR Group Inc. $ 4,751 $ 6,930

RMR LLC tax distributions to non-controlling interest  4,277  6,256

Total RMR LLC tax distributions to members $ 9,028 $ 13,186

  29

ILLUSTRATIVE CALCULATION OF INCENTIVE FEES FROM
MANAGED EQUITY REITS

The incentive fee is equal to twelve percent (12%) of the product of the Equity Market Capitalization (as defined in the applicable agreement) and
the amount by which the Total Return per share exceeds the Benchmark Return per share for each Managed Equity REIT, and the return of the
Managed Equity REIT must be positive.  This incentive fee is subject to a cap.  For example, the calculation of the 2018 annual incentive fee earned
from SVC in fiscal Q1 2019 was calculated as follows (amounts in 000s, except share and per share data):

(1) Weighted amounts are adjusted for net additional common shares issued during the Measurement Period.
(2) The average closing price for the 10 consecutive trading days having the highest average closing prices during the final 30 trading days of the Measurement Period.

Measurement Period:
Begin Date 1/1/2016
End Date 12/31/2018

Incentive fee calculation:
Weighted shares outstanding(1)  161,611,989
Weighted share price at beginning of measurement period(1) $ 26.44
Equity Market Capitalization $ 4,273,021
Total return % in excess of benchmark return % or adjusted benchmark return %  10.46 %
Product $ 446,958
Contractual percentage  12.00 %
Incentive fee calculation $ 53,635

Total return in excess of benchmark return calculation:
Weighted share price at beginning of measurement period(1) $ 26.44
Final share price at end of measurement period(2)  26.49
Change  0.05
Weighted dividends declared during the measurement period(1)  6.11
Total return per share $ 6.16
Weighted total return %(1)  23.58%
Benchmark total return %(1)  13.12%
Total return % in excess of benchmark return %  10.46%

Maximum incentive fee calculation:
Total shares at end of measurement period  164,441,709
Percentage  1.50 %
Subtotal $ 2,466,626
Final share price at end of measurement period(2) $ 26.49
Incentive Fee cap $ 65,341

Incentive fee payable (lessor of calculated amount or maximum fee) $ 53,635

  30

EXPLANATION OF RMR INC.’S GAAP EFFECTIVE TAX RATE
RMR LLC is treated as a partnership for U.S. federal and most applicable state and local income tax
purposes. As a partnership, RMR LLC is generally not subject to U.S. federal and most state income taxes.
Any taxable income or loss generated by RMR LLC is passed through to and included in the taxable
income or loss of its members, including RMR Inc. and ABP Trust. RMR Inc. is a corporation subject to U.S.
federal and state income tax with respect to our allocatable share of any taxable income of RMR LLC.